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Financing Work Group 
 

 

Relevant statutory duty: 
 

 (j): Investigate potential sources of funding for energy efficiency and sustainable energy 
development and delivery mechanisms for such programs, coordinate efforts between 
funding sources to reduce duplication and enhance collaboration, and review investment 
strategies to increase access to energy efficiency and renewable energy resources. 
 

Board Members:  
 

Dick Ober, Chair 
Phone: 603-225-6641 x 1276 
E-mail: ro@nhcf.org 
 
Janet Brewer, jbrewer@eocean.com  
Patti Carrier, pcarrier@nhbb.com  
Ben Frost, bfrost@nhhfa.org  
Sen. Martha Fuller Clark, martha.fullerclark@leg.state.nh.us  
Gil Gelineau, gelinge@psnh.com  
Dick Henry, dhenry@thejordaninstitute.org  
Susan Olsen, solsen@nhlgc.org  
Jack Ruderman, jack.ruderman@puc.nh.gov  
Eric Steltzer, eric.steltzer@nh.gov  
 

Non-Board Members:  
 

Taylor Caswell, tc@caswellstrategies.com  
Bob King, bking@gaw.com 
Bill Codner, william.codner@us.ngrid.com 
Clifton Below, clifton.below@puc.nh.gov  
Jim O’Reilly, joreilly@neep.org  
Ken Traum, ken.e.traum@oca.nh.gov  
Tom Rooney, trooney@trcsolutions.com  
 

Domenic Armano, domenic.k.armano@jci.com  
Russ Aney, russaney@yahoo.com  
Eric Herr, ebhnh@aol.com 
Terry Large, largetj@psnh.com 
Rick Minard, rminard@theloanfund.org 
Charlie Niebling, cniebling@pelletheat.com 
Brian Pilcher, bpilcher@nhcdfa.org  
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